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6
14:45

1950 m
70.000 

TRACK & BALL GAMING FM 68 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1950

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.5

Sheik's Storm
6j. b S (Trippi - Atlantic Storm)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate (Nom:

M Yeni

23.08 Greyville 2 1600 26,0 M Yeni Arrabiata - Sheik's Storm - In Jest
16.08 Scottsville Inside 12 1400 8,2 R Fourie Class Of Eight - Amber Forever - Kilvington
29.07 Scottsville Inside 6 1400 23,0 G Wright Sanskrift - Arrabiata - Miss Khalifa
17.06 Grp 6 1200 11,0 W Kennedy Makhet - She's A Crusade - Fire Faerie
18.03 Grp 5 1200 4,8 C Zackey Not Now Pussycat - Valeriana - Rachel

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

59.0

What A Thrill
5j. br/gr S [AU] (Medaglia D'Oro - Buckleupbut

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Anton Marcus

16.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 2,0 A Marcus Class Of Eight - Amber Forever - Kilvington
20.07 Grp 3 2000 4,6 W Kennedy Mythos - Divine Hugh - What A Thrill
01.07 Grp 3 1600 3,8 A Marcus Fire Faerie - Santa Vittoria - What A Thrill
15.03 Grp 2 2000 4,3 A Marcus Joy Maisha - What A Thrill - Chatty Cathy
04.02 Vac 11 1200 19,0 R Simons Supreme Win - Malteza - Mistressofmyfate

3
Box: 3
ML: 41,0

56.0

Ritchi
5j. ch S (Admire Main - Entice The Gold)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: P & Mrs A Ramsagar

S Moodley

19.08 Grp 8 1400 37,0 S Moodley Flaming Desire - Spring Lightning - Fort Roy
27.07 Grp 11 1700 41,0 S Moodley Proud Warrior - El Sereno - Rocky Coast
11.02 Fvp 14 1600 41,0 J Penny Elusive Fountain - Samarra - Flame Of Fire
16.12 Turffontein 11 2000 26,0 S Khumalo Generoso - Kayla's Dream - Stately Home
07.11 Turffontein Inside 8 2600 23,0 J R Syster Glamorous Scandal - Crystal Stream - Flyin

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

57.5

Masters Beauty
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Nzinga)

Trainer: D R Drier
Besitzer: W G Drier, Miss C S Drier, Mr

T Godden

20.07 Grp 7 1800 8,0 S Veale Crimea - Super Fluke - Santa Vittoria
01.07 Grp 7 1600 7,8 S Veale Fire Faerie - Santa Vittoria - What A Thrill
07.06 Greyville 5 1400 9,5 S Veale Marmalade - Keep On Dancing - Galway Gir
01.03 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 4,0 S Veale Masters Beauty - Irish Pearl - Wylie's Wond
31.01 Grp 3 1600 8,8 T Godden Marmalade - Keep On Dancing - Masters B

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

53.0

Purple And Gold
6j. b S (King Of Kings - Morling)

Trainer: J G Guthrie
Besitzer: Mesdames C R A Kingham & 

J Gates

29.07 Scottsville Inside 1 1950 18,0 J Gates Purple And Gold - Queen's Plain - Clara
15.03 Grp 4 2000 9,0 J Solomons Oratorina - Crimea - Miss Twist
26.02 Scottsville Inside 5 1950 67,0 J L Samuel Clara - Arrow's Mark - Master Tobe
22.11 Grp 9 1900 26,0 G Wright Zagara - Silva Magic - Silver Prancer
01.11 Grp 5 2000 41,0 J L Samuel Chatty Cathy - Silver Prancer - Everdene

6
Box: 6
ML: 41,0

52.5

Imagine That
6j. b S (What A Winter - Tickle My Fancy)

Trainer: J V Rugg
Besitzer: J V Rugg

C Habib

27.07 Grp 12 1400 76,0 J L Samuel Passivity - Fire Faerie - Arctic Princess
20.01 Flamingo 5 1300 9,0 N Patel Kildonan Princess - Dancing For Rain - Cruc
04.11 Flamingo 13 1600 56,0 M Thackeray Short Skirt Flirt - Mirwa - Kildonan Princess
26.08 Flamingo 7 1400 11,0 J Penny Enceladus - Noble Princess - Catwalk Teas
22.07 Flamingo 11 1400 9,0 J Penny Girl In Gold - So Good - Bid Before Sunset

7
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

53.0

Just Call Me Angel
5j. ch S (Judpot - Angel Witch)

Trainer: Wgc Miller
Besitzer: Johan Venter Familie Trust

M V'rensburg

27.07 Grp 9 1700 31,0 J Jacobs Proud Warrior - El Sereno - Rocky Coast
28.02 Fairview 6 2000 11,0 M V'rensburg Exclusivity - Oasis Queen - Ascending Heig
27.12 Fairview 6 1400 13,0 C Maujean Black Gardenia - Neverletugo - Viva Le Bleu
29.11 Fairview 10 1400 9,5 M V'rensburg Duchess Of Prussia - Veeipee Club - Beyon
02.08 Fairview 2 1600 7,7 M Yeni Bell Tower - Just Call Me Angel - Angel Jole

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.5

Arctic Princess
4j. b S (What A Winter - Rozelana)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate (Nom: 

D Schwarz

16.08 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 13,0 K Sakayi Class Of Eight - Amber Forever - Kilvington
27.07 Grp 3 1400 34,0 K Sakayi Passivity - Fire Faerie - Arctic Princess
15.07 Grp 11 1400 31,0 K Sakayi Tarzan - Swagger Jagger - Uncle Charlie
20.06 Greyville 11 1600 13,0 J Jacobs Eden Gardens Glitz - Ruby Slippers - Tupel
04.03 Grp 11 1600 14,0 S Veale Diamondsandpearls - Arianos Spinner - Pref

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

53.5

Skyfire
8j. b S (Dynasty - Sensational Secret)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: & Mrs Mark Aboud Mr N Jaira

T Gumede

19.08 Grp 11 1700 26,0 T Gumede Super Fluke - Santa Vittoria - Hot Money
29.07 Scottsville Inside 6 1950 18,0 L Hewitson Purple And Gold - Queen's Plain - Clara
15.03 Grp 7 2000 17,0 S Moodley Oratorina - Crimea - Miss Twist
05.02 Scottsville Inside 10 1950 26,0 S Khumalo Slievanorra - Green Ice - Queen's Plain
08.01 Grp 8 2000 10,5 S Khumalo Sweet Empress - American Princess - Gree

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

60.0

Wylie's Wonder
4j. b S (Wylie Hall - Wonder Glow)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs G G Palmer & R R Si

M H Zuma

05.08 Scottsville Inside 1 1950 25,0 M H Zuma Wylie's Wonder - Lady Of Lutetia - To The 
01.07 Grp 11 2000 2,8 W Kennedy Mrs Hotline - To The Max - Dancinginthewin
13.06 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 3,1 W Kennedy Irish Pearl - Wichita - Wylie's Wonder
01.03 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 9,5 D Dillon Masters Beauty - Irish Pearl - Wylie's Wond
12.02 Grp 5 2000 6,5 M H Zuma Sigma Alpha - Brave Lass - Strawberrypopt

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

53.5

Clara
5j. ch S (Ideal World - Dancing Lady)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley

L Hewitson

19.08 Grp 10 1700 19,0 S Veale Super Fluke - Santa Vittoria - Hot Money
29.07 Scottsville Inside 3 1950 8,0 R Fourie Purple And Gold - Queen's Plain - Clara
15.03 Grp 4 2000 6,2 G Pieterse Joy Maisha - What A Thrill - Chatty Cathy
26.02 Scottsville Inside 1 1950 21,0 K Sakayi Clara - Arrow's Mark - Master Tobe
29.12 Greyville 11 1700 21,0 K Sakayi Silver Prancer - Pina Colada - Skyfire

12
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

55.0

Queen's Plain
6j. b S (Dynasty - Russet Savannah)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs L L Cunha & K Thave

W Kennedy

29.07 Scottsville Inside 2 1950 3,6 W Kennedy Purple And Gold - Queen's Plain - Clara
01.07 Grp 4 2000 5,6 M H Zuma Chatty Cathy - Zagara - Silva Magic
05.02 Scottsville Inside 3 1950 9,0 D Schwarz Slievanorra - Green Ice - Queen's Plain
29.12 Greyville 10 1700 6,5 W Kennedy Silver Prancer - Pina Colada - Skyfire
22.11 Grp 4 1900 15,0 W Kennedy Zagara - Silva Magic - Silver Prancer
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6
14:45

1950 m
70.000 

TRACK & BALL GAMING FM 68 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 51,0

52.5

Carmella
4j. b S (Just As Well - Devonella)

Trainer: J V Rugg
Besitzer: J V Rugg

A Arries

24.08 Grp 8 2000 76,0 A Arries Irish Wonder Girl - Jacqueline - Scarlet Chill
23.03 Flamingo 13 1800 41,0 J Penny Girl In Gold - Sheza Rockstar - Carry Me Ca
16.03 Flamingo 5 1400 26,0 N Patel Mambo Lyric - French Legend - Grecian Lau
20.01 Flamingo 12 1800 13,0 J Penny Enceladus - Lily Starlette - Vintage Tune
13.01 Flamingo 4 1400 41,0 C Habib Ruby And Roses - Vanilla Orchid - Euan' Me

14
52.0

Lady Sharon
5j. ch S (Eightfold Path - Gazania Time)

Trainer: W/B Badenhorst/Kennedy
Besitzer: Lady Colleen Glaeser & Mr J 

Reserve 1

29.07 Scottsville Inside 7 1950 36,0 G Wright Purple And Gold - Queen's Plain - Clara
11.03 Grp 10 1400 21,0 J Gates Flaming Desire - La Duchesse - Fire Faerie
05.02 Scottsville Inside 12 1400 13,0 G Pieterse Daidala - Kilvington - Bint El Malak
22.12 Scottsville Inside 4 1400 41,0 G Wright Sheik's Storm - Daidala - Diamondsandpearl
01.12 Greyville 10 1600 31,0 G Wright In Jest - Blue Flower - Sheik's Storm

15
58.5

Zernia
4j. b S (Greys Inn - Ides)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Jetvest (Nom: Mr W & Mrs N 

Reserve 2

16.08 Scottsville Inside 9 1950 8,5 W Kennedy Rise - Twice To Sydney - Isla Morada
01.07 Grp 5 2000 41,0 D Dillon Chatty Cathy - Zagara - Silva Magic
01.03 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 46,0 C Zackey Song Of The Forest - On The Double - Lady
20.12 Greyville 10 1800 9,5 E S Ngwane Sacred Ibis - In Jest - Silva Magic
10.11 Greyville 5 1600 14,0 L J Ferraris Cherry Road - Arizona Sunset - Pina Colada

16
60.5

Tupelo Honey
4j. gr S (Duke Of Marmalade - Harolds Gold)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: S R & Mrs S P Rosseau

Reserve 3

16.08 Scottsville Inside 7 1950 34,0 G Wright Rise - Twice To Sydney - Isla Morada
27.07 Grp 8 1600 21,0 S Moodley Silva Magic - Futuristic Dame - Preferential
20.06 Greyville 3 1600 31,0 S Moodley Eden Gardens Glitz - Ruby Slippers - Tupel
07.06 Greyville 8 1400 26,0 K Sakayi Marmalade - Keep On Dancing - Galway Gir
08.03 Greyville 11 1200 31,0 S Moodley Someone Exciting - Sheik's Storm - Sarabi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


